

VILLAGE OF DOBBS FERRY BOARD OF TRUSTEES WORKSHOP MEETING AGENDA

MEETING DATE: March 12, 2024

AGENDA ITEM SECTION: Discussions

AGENDA ITEM NO.: 4

AGENDA ITEM:

Proposed Recreation Fees/Fee Schedule

ITEM BACKUP DOCUMENTATION:

 Memorandum dated March 5, 2024 from Kendra Garrison/Superintendent of Recreation to Robert Yamuder/Village Administrator

Parks & Recreation Department

Kendra Garrison, CPRP Superintendent of Recreation Kgarrison@dobbsferry.com 105 Palisades Street Dobbs Ferry, NY 10522 (914) 693 -0024

MEMO

Re:

To: Robert Yamuder, Village Administrator

From: Kendra Garrison, Superintendent of Recreation

Date: March 5, 2024

Gould Park Pool Memberships and Fees

Over the past few years, we have examined ways to add additional membership options for the Gould Park Pool. At our March 4, 2024 Recreation Commission meeting it was decided that we would like to pilot a new Daily Membership pass for this upcoming season. This would be in addition to the current memberships offered. This pass would be \$60.00 per person and then either \$10.00 during the week or \$15.00 on weekend/holidays. They are not allowed to bring guests. The other membership fees would remain the same for the 2024 season.

Briarcliff	\$60.00	\$10.00	NO guests
	per person	per visit	allowed
Hastings	No daily membership option		
Scarsdale	\$83.00 Seniors		Allowed 2
	\$166.00	\$10.00 per visit	guests at \$15.00
	everyone else		per guest
Tarrytown	\$55.00	\$10.00 weekdays	NO guests
	Per person	\$15.00 weekends/holidays	allowed
Dobbs Ferry	\$60.00	\$10.00 weekdays	NO guests
	per person	\$15.00 weekends/holidays	allowed

The Recreation Commission also voted to raise the guest fee prices from \$5.00 for children and seniors, and \$10.00 for adults to \$10.00 for everyone (three years old and up) on weekdays and \$15.00 on weekends.

Pool Guest Fees

Current Rates:	Proposed for 2024 :
\$5.00 children & seniors	\$10.00 weekdays
\$10.00 adults	\$15.00 weekends/holidays

We are also looking for approval to increase the Non-resident pool memberships by \$50.00 for the 2024 season. The existing and proposed rates are listed below.

Non-Resident Pool Fees

	Current Rates	Proposed for 2024
Family	\$775.00	\$825.00
Two Person Family	\$650.00	\$700.00
Individual	\$500.00	\$550.00
Senior Citizen	\$250.00	300.00